
2000 MSHSL SECTION 2A GIRLS' 4K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Montgomery   Oct. 26, 2000   Cloudy, 50-60 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
 1*   Blue Earth Area          59    2    7    8   18   24   25   28   17:01      1:25 
 2*   Madelia-Truman           59    4   10   11   12   22   43   66   17:09      1:03 
  3   United South Central     93   13   15   16   17   32   41        17:29        52 
  4   Sleepy Eye/St. Mary's   104    9   14   20   27   34   35   55   17:32      1:07 
  5   Montgomery-Lonsdale     122    6   23   29   31   33   36   83   17:41      1:25 
  6   LkCrystal WellcomeMem   145    3    5   38   48   51   72   76   17:47      2:14 
  7   St. Peter               147    1   19   30   44   53   60   61   17:39      3:22 
 8*   St. James               251   39   40   47   58   67   70   81   18:45      1:04 
 9*   Minn Valley Lutheran    251   26   49   50   57   69   74   75   18:44      1:51 
 10   WatervilleElysMorris    255   21   45   56   65   68   80        18:46      1:50 
 11   Belle Plaine            256   37   42   54   59   64   77        18:46      1:04 
 12   Sibley East             335   52   62   63   73   85             19:55      3:24 
 13   New Richland H E G      356   46   71   78   79   82   84   86   20:05      3:03 
 
1*. Blue Earth Area 
    2  Kristen Painter, 10         16:15   
    7  Lindsay Enger, 11           16:47   
    8  Theresa Ascheman, 11        16:59   
   18  Rachel Painter, 12          17:24   
   24  Ellen Koranda, 11           17:40   
   25  Becca Bartley, 8            17:40   
   28  Christine Enger, 11         17:48   
Time = 1:25:05     Places = 59 
 
2*. Madelia-Truman 
    4  Alexis Eineke, 9            16:35   
   10  Katie Pace, 7               17:08   
   11  Megan Eineke, 9             17:11   
   12  Christine Zeck, 10          17:12   
   22  Amanda Bartels, 10          17:38   
   43  Katie Gronewald, 12         18:32   
   66  Katie Yurcek, 11            19:23   
Time = 1:25:44     Places = 59 
 
3. United South Central 
   13  Lindsey Rauenhorst, 8       17:13   
   15  Sara Bias, 10               17:20   
   16  Michelle Sonnek, 10         17:21   
   17  Violeta Hernandez, 10       17:22   
   32  Kirsten Langsev, 8          18:05   
   41  Amelia Treptow, 8           18:23   
Time = 1:27:21     Places = 93 
 
4. Sleepy Eye/St. Mary's 
    9  Geri Carr, 11               17:01   
   14  Julia Eckstein, 9           17:18   
   20  Emily Schwartz, 10          17:27   
   27  Maria Wenner, 9             17:45   
   34  Katie Schumacher, 10        18:08   
   35  Shelley Eckstein, 11        18:13   
   55  Kyla Hoffmann, 8            18:53   
Time = 1:27:39     Places = 104 
 
5. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    6  Holly Farwell, 10           16:42   
   23  Vicki Worm, 11              17:39   
   29  Lisa Spiekers, 11           17:52   
   31  Kendra Taylor, 12           18:03   
   33  Shelby McCrady, 10          18:07   
   36  Anyah Swanson, 7            18:14   
   83  Brooke Kotek, 8             21:41   
Time = 1:28:23     Places = 122 
 
6. LkCrystal WellcomeMem 
    3  Hanne Thorson, 12           16:31   
    5  Jessi Roelofs, 10           16:41   
   38  Andrea Caven, 12            18:19   
   48  Jana Seyfang, 12            18:39   
   51  Ann Fleming, 10             18:45   
   72  Jenni Crane, 10             19:48   
   76  Jessi Miller, 10            20:02   
Time = 1:28:55     Places = 145 
 

7. St. Peter 
    1  Lauren Shepard, 12          15:28   
   19  Ashley Laken, 9             17:25   
   30  Aby Wunderlich, 9           17:56   
   44  Molly Cummiskey, 9          18:33   
   53  Kayla Buggert, 7            18:50   
   60  Emily Herr, 9               19:08   
   61  Sarah Duenwald, 10          19:14   
Time = 1:28:12     Places = 147 
 
8*. St. James 
   39  Liana Frisch, 12            18:20   
   40  Ashley Runge, 10            18:21   
   47  Ellen Frisch, 9             18:38   
   58  Ronnie Maher, 7             18:59   
   67  Kayla Todnem, 11            19:24   
   70  Maria Hanson, 8             19:39   
   81  Jenn Hanson, 11             20:56   
Time = 1:33:42     Places = 251 
 
9*. Minn Valley Lutheran 
   26  Beth Windschitl, 9          17:41   
   49  Julie Dzwonkowski, 11       18:43   
   50  Kristy Reagles, 11          18:44   
   57  Brita Schultz, 10           18:57   
   69  Lindsay Schultz, 9          19:32   
   74  Christi Schuh, 11           20:00   
   75  Amanda Woller, 10           20:01   
Time = 1:33:37     Places = 251 
 
10. WatervilleElysMorris 
   21  Lindsey Semmann, 7          17:35   
   45  Christia Wesley, 12         18:35   
   56  Leah Mortensen, 7           18:54   
   65  Marina Hering, 7            19:20   
   68  Morgan Kinyon, 8            19:25   
   80  Kyia Thomspn, 7             20:15   
Time = 1:33:49     Places = 255 
 
11. Belle Plaine 
   37  Jessica Trost, 10           18:15   
   42  Erin Flaherty, 12           18:25   
   54  Megan Savage, 12            18:50   
   59  Jenny Trost, 12             19:00   
   64  Andrea Slack, 10            19:19   
   77  Christal Thomason, 12       20:03   
Time = 1:33:49     Places = 256 
 
12. Sibley East 
   52  Lynnea Piotter, 12          18:48   
   62  May Thoele, 11              19:18   
   63  Missy McCormick, 9          19:18   
   73  Hanna Schiroo, 11           19:55   
   85  Maria Melsha, 11            22:12   
Time = 1:39:31     Places = 335 

 



13. New Richland H E G 
   46  Michel Maurer, 11           18:37   
   71  Jenifer Brouwers, 12        19:45   
   78  Melissa Maurer, 9           20:11   
   79  Jessica Brouwers, 8         20:12   
   82  Sara Garves, 8              21:40   
   84  Jennifer Routh, 8           22:06   
   86  Tiffany Wayne, 10           26:14   
Time = 1:40:25     Places = 356 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Lauren Shepard, 12          15:28    St. Peter 
    2     2  Kristen Painter, 10         16:15    Blue Earth Area 
    3        Sara Blegen, 12             16:26    JanesvilleWaldorfPemb 
    4     3  Hanne Thorson, 12           16:31    LkCrystal WellcomeMem 
    5     4  Alexis Eineke, 9            16:35    Madelia-Truman 
    6     5  Jessi Roelofs, 10           16:41    LkCrystal WellcomeMem 
    7     6  Holly Farwell, 10           16:42    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    8     7  Lindsay Enger, 11           16:47    Blue Earth Area 
    9     8  Theresa Ascheman, 11        16:59    Blue Earth Area 
   10     9  Geri Carr, 11               17:01    Sleepy Eye/St. Mary's 
   11    10  Katie Pace, 7               17:08    Madelia-Truman 
   12    11  Megan Eineke, 9             17:11    Madelia-Truman 
   13    12  Christine Zeck, 10          17:12    Madelia-Truman 
   14    13  Lindsey Rauenhorst, 8       17:13    United South Central 
   15    14  Julia Eckstein, 9           17:18    Sleepy Eye/St. Mary's 
   16    15  Sara Bias, 10               17:20    United South Central 
   17    16  Michelle Sonnek, 10         17:21    United South Central 
   18    17  Violeta Hernandez, 10       17:22    United South Central 
   19    18  Rachel Painter, 12          17:24    Blue Earth Area 
   20    19  Ashley Laken, 9             17:25    St. Peter 
   21    20  Emily Schwartz, 10          17:27    Sleepy Eye/St. Mary's 
   22    21  Lindsey Semmann, 7          17:35    WatervilleElysMorris 
   23    22  Amanda Bartels, 10          17:38    Madelia-Truman 
   24    23  Vicki Worm, 11              17:39    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   25    24  Ellen Koranda, 11           17:40    Blue Earth Area 
   26    25  Becca Bartley, 8            17:40    Blue Earth Area 
   27    26  Beth Windschitl, 9          17:41    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   28    27  Maria Wenner, 9             17:45    Sleepy Eye/St. Mary's 
   29    28  Christine Enger, 11         17:48    Blue Earth Area 
   30    29  Lisa Spiekers, 11           17:52    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   31        Joanna Bartell, 9           17:54    Maple River 
   32    30  Aby Wunderlich, 9           17:56    St. Peter 
   33    31  Kendra Taylor, 12           18:03    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   34    32  Kirsten Langsev, 8          18:05    United South Central 
   35    33  Shelby McCrady, 10          18:07    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   36    34  Katie Schumacher, 10        18:08    Sleepy Eye/St. Mary's 
   37    35  Shelley Eckstein, 11        18:13    Sleepy Eye/St. Mary's 
   38    36  Anyah Swanson, 7            18:14    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   39    37  Jessica Trost, 10           18:15    Belle Plaine 
   40    38  Andrea Caven, 12            18:19    LkCrystal WellcomeMem 
   41    39  Liana Frisch, 12            18:20    St. James 
   42    40  Ashley Runge, 10            18:21    St. James 
   43    41  Amelia Treptow, 8           18:23    United South Central 
   44    42  Erin Flaherty, 12           18:25    Belle Plaine 
   45    43  Katie Gronewald, 12         18:32    Madelia-Truman 
   46    44  Molly Cummiskey, 9          18:33    St. Peter 
   47    45  Christia Wesley, 12         18:35    WatervilleElysMorris 
   48    46  Michel Maurer, 11           18:37    New Richland H E G 
   49    47  Ellen Frisch, 9             18:38    St. James 
   50    48  Jana Seyfang, 12            18:39    LkCrystal WellcomeMem 
   51    49  Julie Dzwonkowski, 11       18:43    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   52    50  Kristy Reagles, 11          18:44    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   53    51  Ann Fleming, 10             18:45    LkCrystal WellcomeMem 
   54        Courtney Baumgardt, 10      18:47    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   55    52  Lynnea Piotter, 12          18:48    Sibley East 
   56    53  Kayla Buggert, 7            18:50    St. Peter 
   57    54  Megan Savage, 12            18:50    Belle Plaine 
   58    55  Kyla Hoffmann, 8            18:53    Sleepy Eye/St. Mary's 
   59    56  Leah Mortensen, 7           18:54    WatervilleElysMorris 
   60    57  Brita Schultz, 10           18:57    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   61    58  Ronnie Maher, 7             18:59    St. James 
   62    59  Jenny Trost, 12             19:00    Belle Plaine 
   63    60  Emily Herr, 9               19:08    St. Peter 
   64    61  Sarah Duenwald, 10          19:14    St. Peter 
   65    62  May Thoele, 11              19:18    Sibley East 
   66    63  Missy McCormick, 9          19:18    Sibley East 
   67    64  Andrea Slack, 10            19:19    Belle Plaine 
   68    65  Marina Hering, 7            19:20    WatervilleElysMorris 
   69    66  Katie Yurcek, 11            19:23    Madelia-Truman 



   70    67  Kayla Todnem, 11            19:24    St. James 
   71    68  Morgan Kinyon, 8            19:25    WatervilleElysMorris 
   72    69  Lindsay Schultz, 9          19:32    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   73    70  Maria Hanson, 8             19:39    St. James 
   74    71  Jenifer Brouwers, 12        19:45    New Richland H E G 
   75    72  Jenni Crane, 10             19:48    LkCrystal WellcomeMem 
   76        Ann Dickey, 7               19:50    Maple River 
   77    73  Hanna Schiroo, 11           19:55    Sibley East 
   78    74  Christi Schuh, 11           20:00    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   79    75  Amanda Woller, 10           20:01    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   80    76  Jessi Miller, 10            20:02    LkCrystal WellcomeMem 
   81    77  Christal Thomason, 12       20:03    Belle Plaine 
   82    78  Melissa Maurer, 9           20:11    New Richland H E G 
   83    79  Jessica Brouwers, 8         20:12    New Richland H E G 
   84    80  Kyia Thomspn, 7             20:15    WatervilleElysMorris 
   85        Kalli Hubin, 10             20:50    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   86    81  Jenn Hanson, 11             20:56    St. James 
   87    82  Sara Garves, 8              21:40    New Richland H E G 
   88    83  Brooke Kotek, 8             21:41    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   89        Emily Proehl, 10            21:44    Maple River 
   90    84  Jennifer Routh, 8           22:06    New Richland H E G 
   91    85  Maria Melsha, 11            22:12    Sibley East 
   92        Rachel Westhoff, 10         23:14    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   93    86  Tiffany Wayne, 10           26:14    New Richland H E G 
 
 
 


